Prerequisite for Service. Tie-in fees, membership fees, member service line footage 

costs and any deposits must be paid in full by member prior to the initiation of service. 

6. Pre-construction Tie-in Fee.  Residential pre-construction tie-in fees will amount 

to $675 (Six Hundred Seventy-five Dollars) per tie-in that will include the installation of 

up to 50’ (Fifty feet) of member service line, meter bar, riser with bracket and necessary 

amount of wire and tape with rough grade restoration.  An applicant must apply for and 

be approved for membership and have paid or in the process of paying the tie-in fees prior 

to initial construction being completed, in order to qualify for the pre-construction rate. 

7. Post-construction Tie-in Fee. Residential post-construction tie-in fee will amount 

to $975 (Nine Hundred Seventy-five Dollars) per tie-in that will include the installation 

of up to 50’ (Fifty feet) of member service line, meter bar, riser with bracket and 

necessary  amount of wire and tape with rough grade restoration. Post construction tie-in 

fees will apply to those applying for membership for service to a structure which does not